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TRANSFER ACTION REPORT 
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Final Order Date !~(/rf' 
Company / Companies being acquired 

Qd,,,w 4 )(/dz,, ff~ 

-:-- ... , --"'"'\ 
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By whom~'/~ 
Transfer included: 

. . ' ·· v 1.:;:_ j 

I I New utility established, affecting no others. 

II Utility changes name only. 

II Utility changes ownership but retains original 
name. 

I V1'litility changes owners and begins operating under a 
new name. 

New utility is formed, making other utility non­
jurisdictional. 

II A parent utility consolidates divisions, making 
divisions nonjurisdictional. 

Date Transfer Effective 
yes no 

Utility Still Jurisdictional _L"' 

New Operating Utility Name 

Adoption Notice Filed on 

Conunents 

Internal Changes Needed: Completed 
..,.... 

• New I. D. Number Yes No 

• Directory Change ..,..,.. Yes No 
.,/' 

• Card Files Yes No -L' 
• Co . Correspondence File \/"Yes No JL 
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FOR Entire District 
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1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

( N ) 
Additional Rules and Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are in addition to the 
rules of the Kentucky Public Service Connnission as of May 26, 1982. 

Appl.ication for Service . Each prospective customer desiring water service is required 
to sign the District's Standard Water Service Contract before service is supplied by 
the District. ·No service will be installed unless there is a main distribution line 
existing along the road from which service is requested. If service is desired on the 
same side of the road as the water main, the meter shall be installed within five feet 
of the water main. If service is desired on the opposite side of the road from the 
water main , the service line will be run under the road and the meter installed on 
private property adjacent to the highway right of way •. If the distance from the main 
to either side of the road is greater than 50 feet, the customer will be required to 
pay the cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. A contribution in aid 
of construction as provided in the Schedules of Rates and Charges must be paid on all 
new connections to the existing~water line. Applications for service connection 
installation will not be processed if the applicant is indebted to the District on 
a past due account, bad debt, or in any other fashion whatsoever. Extensions to the 
utility's main shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12(2) . .. Discontinuance of Service by District. District may refuse to connect or may 
discontinue service for the violation of any of its Rules and Regulations , or for 
violation of any of the provisions of the Schedules of Rates and Charges, or of 

4. 

the customer service contract. District may discontinue service to customer for 
the theft of water or the appearance of water theft devices on premises of customer . 
The District shall not be required to restore service until the customer has complied 
with all rules and regulations of the Connnission and the District has been reimbursed 
for the estimated amount of the service rendered and for any cost incurred by reason 
of the fraudulent use. All discontinuance of services is subject to the Notice 
Requirements of 807 KAR 5:006, Section 11. 

Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten days from date 
of bill at the Office of District. Failure to receive bill will not release customer 
from payment obligations. Should bills not be paid as above, the District may at 
any time subsequent to twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill, 
and upon at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, discontinue service. Such 
termination notice shall be exclusive of and separate from the original bill. If, 
prior to discontinuance of service, there is delivered to the District Office payment 
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FOR Entire District 

P.S.C. Ky. No . 3 
~--------~ 

Original 2 

Johnson County Water District Cancelling P . S.C. Ky. No . 
-~--~ 

. RULES AND REGULATIONS 

of the amount in arrears, then discontinuance of service shall not be made, or as to 
residential services where a written certificate is filed, signed by a physician, 
a registered nurse or a public health officer stating that in the opinion of the 
person making the certification discontinuance of service will aggravate an existing 
illness or infirmity on the affected premises, service shall not be discontinued 
until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until ten (10) days 
elapse from the time of the District's notification . · Bills paid on or before the 
final date of payment shall be payable at the net rates, but thereafter the gross 
rates shall apply as provided in the Schedul e of Rates and Charges. Should the final 
date for payment of the bill at the net rates f all on a Sunday or holiday, the business 
day next following the final date will be held as a da7 of grace for delivery of 
payment. 

Deposit. A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice the average 
monthly water bill may be required of any customer before water service is supplied. 
The District may at its option return the deposit plus six percent (6%) annual 
interest to the customer after one year. Upon termination of service, deposit and 
interest may be applied by the District against any unpaid bills of the customer, 
and if any balance remains after such application is made, said balance shall be 
refunded to the customer. Upon demand by the customer, the District will pay or 
credit bill of customer with interest at the end of each year from date of deposit, 
providing demand is made by the customer for payment or credit. In the absence of 
such demand interest continues to run, but the company may voluntarily credit the 
bill with interest. 

Point of Delivery. The point of delivery is the point where the meter is located 
on the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the 
meter shall be installed and maintained by the customer. 

Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their contract 
terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three (3) days written 
notice, or in person, to that effect, unless contract specified otherwise. Notice 
to discontinue service prior to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer 
from any minimum or guaranteed payment under any contract or rate. 

Customer's Service Line. All service lines 
installed of material consisting of copper , 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

of not less than 160 psi . The size of service line beyond the point of delivery 
should not be less than 3/4"; however, a larger size may be needed to provide 
adequate service. If the customer's point of use is at a higher elevation than 
the point of delivery, the customer should consult with a reputable engineering 
firm to size the service line from the point of delivery. 

Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the District to lay , maintain , 
repair, or remove such water lines which is the property of the District located on 
the customer's property with the right of ingress-and e gress over customer's 
property. The District's duly authorized representative and/or other duly 
authorized employee of the State Health Department bearing proper credentials and 
identification shall be permitted to enter upon all p~operties for the purpose of 
inspection, observation, measurement, sampling , and testing, in accordance with 
the provisions of these Rules and Regulations. 

Interruption of Service. The District will use reasonable diligence in supplying 
water service and shall make effort to notify affected customers in the event of a 
service interruption and approximate time of service restoration • 

Additional Load. The service connection supplied by the District for each cust9mer 
has a de f inite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or load connected thereto 
will be allowed e xcept by consent of the District. Failure to give notice of 
additions or changes in load, and to obtain the District .' s consent for same , may 
render the customer liable for any damage to any of the District's lines or 
equipment caused by the additional or changed installation, as determined by a 
court of law having jurisdiction over the parties. 

Notice of Trouble. Customer shall notify the District immediately should the 
service be unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any defects , trouble 
or accidents affecting the supply of water. Such notices, if verbal , should be 
confirmed in writing. 

Nonstandard Service. Customer shall pay the cost of any special installation 
necess·ary to meet bis· peculiar requirements for service other than standard 
water tap. 

Scope. This Schedule of Rules and Regulations 
receiving water service from the District, and 

is a part of all contracts for 
applies to a11f>Y@~~~~!<e~~~MISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

' from the District whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed 
application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of the 
District's Schedule of Rates and Charges, shall be kept open to inspection at the 
Office of the District. 

4 

Damage to District Is Water System. No person shall malic ious l y' willfully' or 
negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure 
appurtenance, or equipment which is a part of the Di~trict's water works . Any 
person violating this provision shall be subject to discontinuation of water 
service and shall pay the cost of repairing or replacing the pipe or appurtenances 
as may be determined by a court of law having jurisdiction. 

2 

( tJ) 

16. Relocation of Water Facilities. District may , at the request of customer, relocate 
or change existing District-owned equipment. Customer shall reimburse District 

17. 

for such changes at actual cost including appropriate overhead. 

Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised , amended, supplemented, or 
otherwise changed from time to time by either of the two (2) following methods: 

a. By order of the Public Service Commission upon formal application by the 
District, and after hearing , as provided by Commission regulation set fort fu 
in 897 KAR 5:011, Section 6. 

b. By issuing and filing on at least twenty (20) days notice to the Commission 
and the public all proposed changes in the Rules and Regulations , as provided 
by Commission regulations set fo rth in 807 KAR 5 : 011, Section 8 . 

18 . Conflict . In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate schedule and 
the Schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall apply . 

19. ' Bill Adjustment. In conformity with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9 of Commission 
regulations, whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or 
complaint test to be more than two percent (2%) fast or two percent ( 2% ) slow, 
then the customer's bill will be recomputed for the period in which the meter 
error occurred. If the period in which the meter error existed is unknown , 
then the bill will be recomputed for one-half (~) of the elapsed time since 
the last previous test , but in no case to exceed twelve (12) PUl~\J~s$E~ct>MMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

meter is tested and it is. found necessary to make a refund or back bi.11 a. custome;r? 
the customer shall be given written notificat ;tonof the date ~ location 1 and results 
of the test, as well as the amount to be deducted from or added to his regular bill. 

All extensions to the s ystem's transmission or 
private development shall be subject to a Line 
between the Developer and the Water District , 
filed with and made a part of this tariff. 

service mains required t~ service a 
Ex tension .Agreement e-xecuted 
The form of this Agreement is 

Fire Hydrants. The District will ceint:i;act w:Lth fire prC>tection d:;i..stricts, 
volunteer fire departments, developers and others to _install and maintain f ire 
hydrants and supply water fe>r fire protection? provid.ed? howeve,r ~ tha.t ( 1) such 
users cannot use pumps to pull water from the hydrants, and (2.) use of hydrant$ 
be strictly limited to authorized periodic drill purposes and emergency (i.e., 
fire fighting) use only. 

Purchased Water Adjustment Clause. The District will implement upon PSC approval 
a purchased water adjustment designed to recover. the increased costs of .water 
purchased due to the fact that the District :;i.s not financially able to absorb tbe 
increased costs from its supplier. 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES 

The following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $5.00 shall be made for all service reconnections 
made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charges 
made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is 
reconnected other' than during regular working hours, the charge shall be $15.00./ 

2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $5.00 shall be made for a trip to disconnect 
a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of $5.00 shall be made if' reconnected 
during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the 
charge shall be $15.00¥ 

3. 

5. 

6. 

Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5.00 shall be made for a trip to recheck 
a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct 
reading and the meter was not misread. 

Meter Test Request. Upon request and payment of $7.50, a customer may have his ' . 
meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once each 
twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a 
refund of the $7.50 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly. 

PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of the District may request a meter test 
by written application to the Commission. 

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $3.50 per trip shall be made for service 
investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused 
by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working 
hours will be $7.50 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond 
District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer. 

7. Contribution in Aid of Construction. The established contribution fee is based 
on the size of metering equipment required as noted below. 

5/8 .inch meter 
All others - Actual cost 
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Form for filing Rate Sch edul e s For~ 9 .. - -criri~n1ffy ~ e"rown o r Ci ty 

P.S.C. NO. --- - - - ---·--- - -- -

SHEET NO . 

Johnson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET NO . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The following are the rates based upon a rate increase approved on 
August 22, 1986 by the Commission. 

First 3 , 000 gallons 

Next 3,000 gal Jons 

All over 6,000 gallons 

$13.75 Minimum 

$ 3.50 per 1000 gallons 

$ 2.65 per 1000 gal Jons 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE August 22, 1986 

TITLE Chairman 

Issued by autho ty of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No. 9488 dated A11 g 11st 22, 1986 

of Kentuck y ~ 

c_;\~ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire ~istrir;t_ ___ __ _ ·-- .,-, ---
Cornmun1 ty, I'own or (1ty ~ 

P.S.C. NO. 3 
-----

,,. Original SIIEET ·NO. 8 , ------ -- -· ·- - .. -- - -

Johnson County Water District 

\ame of Issuing Corporation 

' 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

Original SHEET NO. ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

3 

7 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

------------------------------------~--+--... 
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

Tabulation Form to be used for purchased water adjustments in accordance 
with 88 7 KAR 5:067, Purchased Water Adjustment Clause, as adopted by the 
Public Service Commission. 

Volume of water purchased for 12-month 

period ending ------------­
(which is within 3 months of effective 
date of supplier's rate change 1_/ 

Cost at new rates 

Cost at Base Rate 

Total change in cost (Item 2 minus 
Item 3) 

Volume sold for same period as in 
Item 1 

PWA per M gallons sold 
(Hem 4 divided by Item 5) 

_____ ___:M Gal. 

$ _____ _ 

$ _____ _ 

$ _____ _ 

------'M Gal. 

______ ¢ 

Note 1: Item 1 cannot, for this computation table, exceed Item fYBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION 
OF KENT CKY 

divided by 85. EFFECTI £ 

DATE OF ISSUE 03-15-82 

.;ssuED BY ~-~--N-a-m-~-.-~-f~O-f_f_i_c_e_r~~~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE~__:::0=3_-_1=5~-=8~2 ____ _ 

TITLE C,/....a_< LM.0-W 

I 

Issued by aijthority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. · 6173-A dated ___ 0:..:3:...---=1=5_-..::.8-=2 _____ _ 

r:en tu cky ~ 

~ 
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f orm for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Dis~rict 
CoTTUTiunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 3 e Original SHEET NO. 9 

Johnson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 
'.'fame of Issuing Corporation Original 8 SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~,. 

0

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE Cont'd 

In the event a refund is received from the supplier for amounts 
previously paid, the following tabulations will be made: 

1. Total refund received 

2. Total amount of water estimated to be 
sold during two month period beginning 
with the first day of the month following 
receipt of the refund 

. e 3. Refund factor per unit of water sold 
(Item 1 divided by Item 2) 

4. The refund factor may be adjusted in 
the final month to more accurately 
r .eflect the amount _to be refunded 

$ ____ -'------

------- M Gal . 

¢ 

PUBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION 
. OF KENT CKY 

EFFECT VE 

t,.AR 15 ~2 
PURSUANT TO 8 7 KAR 5:011, 

SECTIO 9 (1) 

RY:.. JP.J 

., 
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TITLE C k.c......-. -.~ _, 
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Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 6273-A dated 03-15-82 -------------

Ke nt ucky 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Dist.rict 
Community, Town or Cj ty .,, 

P . S.C. NO. 3 

Original SHEET NO. 10 

Johnson County Water District CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 3 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO . 9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

.,,. 

Supplier: 

Paintsville City Utilities, Paintsville, KY 

Rates: 

First 2,000 gallons $5.95 minimum 
Next 3,000 gallons 2.55 per 1,000 
Next 5,000 gallons . 2.25 per 1,000 

~ext 15,000 gallons 1. 95 per 1,000 
ext 25,000 gallons 1. 70 per 1, 000 

Next 50,000 gallons 1.55 per 1,000 
All over 100,000 gallons 1. 45 per 1,000 

DATE OF ISSUE 03-15-82 

.ISSUED BY ;11i2---~--N-.\l-.--{k-_-0-~-0-~-:-i-cr-e-r ___ _ 
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Water Service Contract 

This contract entered ' into betweeM 
--.,.----..,.---:----:------~· 

v -the undersigned 
her einafter called 11 USER1

·', ·and the · , hereinafter -.,...,,----=--,---------Water Sys-tern 
called 11 SUPPLIERH, that 

!.\'.·. 

WHEREAS, the USER desi r es to purchase water from the SUPPLIER, 
the USER hereby enters . into:Jth is· ser.v ice contrac..t as required by the 
Bylaws of the SUPPLIER • . ~~- - . · . -

NOW THEREFORE ,- in consideration of the mutual covenan t~, promises • and agreements herein contained, it is hereby understood and agreed by 
the parties hereto as follows: 

~t ,, 

WRAC 
9-1-80 

Section 1. The SUPPLIER shall furnish, subject to the limitations 
set out in its Bylaws, Rules and Regulations, and attendant tariffs, 
now in force or as hereafter amended, such quantity of water as bhe 
USER may desire in connection with the property to be served by this 
agreement. The prope rty to , be served is a 

~-,.-.---......,..,.-:-::-::----:..,...----:~-=-~-Residence, Mobile Home, Business 
located on 

--~~~--S~t-r_e_e_t_,---=R~o-a-d~,--e-t-c-.--~--~------:P~h~o-n-e-------~-

Section 2. The USER agrees to pay the stahdard connection or 
tapping fee of $ · to the SUPPLIER, and actual materials and 
labor costs if meter is to be installed more than 10 1 from the main; 
and a service deposit fee of $ -------

The USER agrees to comply with and be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, 
Rules and· Regulaiions of= the SUPPLIER, now in force or as hereafter duly 
~nd legally supplemented, amended or changed. The USER agrees to pay 
for water at such rates, time and place as shall be determined by the 
SUPPLIER, and agrees to the imposition of such penalties for noncompliance 
as are now set out in the SUPPLIER 1 S Bylaws, Rules and Regulations, or 
which have been or hereafter be adopted and imposed by the SUPPLIER. 

It is understood and agreed that the SUPPLIER reserves the right to 
determine the size of service connection to be used to supply water 
to the USER. A 5/8-inch by 3/4-inch meter wi 11 be used. If USER 
contracts for a larger meter, USER agrees to pay actual costs of 
materials and labor for installation of such meter. A separate meter 
·must be installed by the supplier for each residence and/or place of 
use. The location of the water meter on the property will be determined 
by the SUPPLIER and will not be more than 10 1 from the mai~_ex.c..e.P1t.. for PUBLIC SERVICE "'vMMI~~ IUN 

Page 1 of 3 
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cause. The SUPPLIER shall purchase. and ·Jnstall a cutoff valve and 
a water meter and other appurtenances thereof . The SUPPLIER shall 
have exclusive right to use such cutoff valve and water meter. 

Section 3. The USER shall install and maintain, at his own 
expense, a service line which shall begin at the meter and extend 
to the dwelling or place of use. The USER shall connect his 
service line to the water distribution system and shall commence 
to use water from the system on the date the water is available to 
him. Water charges to the USER will commence on the date service 
is made available by the. SUPPLIER, regardless of whether the USER 
is connected to the system, or is i~ fact usin g water from the system. 

The failure of the USER to pay water charges duly imposed shall 
result in the automatic imposition of the following penalties : 

1. Nonpayment within twenty (20) days from the due date wi 11 
result in the water being shut off: from the USER 1-s · property. 

2. In the event it becomes necessary for the SUPPLIER to shut 
off the water from the USER 1 s property, a fee of $25 . ~ Sc,,."ic&CD""""cc.."tio~ 

C~11r,9'· .~sSe-t~t' il'l tle. .·> wi 11 be charged for a reconnection of the service. 
ft~le.~+ ile.!\&\l.t.it•~~ oF ,' 
~'·"'P~"•" - - --·section 4. The, SUPPLIER shall determine the allocation of water 
~ to the USER in the event of a water shortage, and may shut off water 

· to the USER in the event of a water shortage. The SUPPLIER may shut 
off water to the USER if USER allows a connection or extension to be 
made to his service line for the purpose of supplying water to 
another party. In the event the total water supply shal 1 be insuffi­
cient to meet all of the needs of the USERS ~ or ifi the event there 

e . 

is a shortage of water, the SUPPLIER must first satisfy all of the 
needs of all of the USERS for domestic purposes before supplying 
any water for livestock purposes and must satisfy all the needs 
of all USERS for both domestic and livestock purposes before 
·Supplying any water for garden or other purposes. 
. . . -. 

Se~t iorr 5. The USER agrees that n6 pre~enr or future source 
of water will be connected to any water lines served by the 
SUPPLIER 1 S water 1 iries and wi 11 ~disconnect from his present water 
supply, well or other source, prior to connecting to and switching 
to the SUPPLIER'S system and shall eliminate present or future 

' cross-connections in his system. 
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Section 6. The USER agrees to grant and convey to the SUPPLIER, 
for and in consideration of one {$1.oo) >dollar and other considerations, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ~a permanent easement over, 
across, under, and upon land situated in ; said County, being a strip 
of land ten (10) feet wide for the purpose of laying, mai~taining, 
operating, inspecting, replacing and removing water lines and 
appurtenances. Said easement adjoins and ·parallels the road on 
which the property fronts and extends from one side line of the 
property to the other side line of the property along said road, 
and may be utilized for service installation to that property lying 
inmediately across the road. 

.,,;. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ·we have executed .this contract this 

day of · 19_· _ ----

WITNESS: 

STATE OF KENTUCKY 
. COUNTY OF -----. . -. 

: (Water User) .... . 

(Address) 

(Phone) 

(Water System) 

(Title) 

I, the undersigned, do certify ! hat the : foregoing instrument was 
produced to me in the County aforesaid, ·and was acknowledged by 

to be his/their free act 
and deed. This day of , 19 __ 

My Commission expires: 
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